

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18642 Version: 0 Name: Housing Resource Commission

Type: Resolution Status: withdrawn

File created: 10/23/2014 In control: Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: 10/27/2014 Final action: 11/17/2014

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$75,000.00 within the 2014 Health Fund for use by the Housing

Resources Commission.

Sponsors: Scott Burnett

Indexes: HEALTH FUND, HOUSING RESOURCES COMMISSION, TRANSFER

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18642bu.pdf, 2. 18642WTH.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2014	0	Finance and Audit Committee	no recommendation	Pass
11/17/2014	0	County Legislature	withdrawn	
11/4/2014	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Meeting	Pass
11/3/2014	0	Finance and Audit Committee	hold	Pass
10/28/2014	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/27/2014	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$75,000.00 within the 2014 Health Fund for use by the Housing Resources Commission.

**RESOLUTION NO. 18642**, October 27, 2014

**INTRODUCED BY** Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Housing Resources Commission is exploring additional funding opportunities for the remainder of 2014; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to place the funds for these potential projects in the proper spending account; and,

File #: 18642, Version: 0			
WHEREAS, the County Execut	tive recommends this transfer; now	therefore,	
BE IT RESOLVED by the Cour	nty Legislature of Jackson County,	Missouri, tha	at the following transfer
within the 2014 Health Fund an	nd hereby is made:		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>
Health Fund Non-Mandated Contingency 002-8005	56830 - Contingency	\$75,000	
Health Fund Non-Departmental 002-5102	56789 - Outside Agency Funding	g :	\$75,000
Effective Date: This Resolutio Legislature.	n shall be effective immediately up	on its passa	ige by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Senior Deputy County Counsel	or County Counselor		
Certificate of Passage			
	ached resolution, Resolution No. , 2014 by the Jackso		
Yeas	Nays	_	
Abstaining	Absent	_	

File #: 18642, Version: 0  Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the source indicated below.							
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$75,000.00						
	 Director of Finance and Purchasing						